COMPANY

March 13, 2023

Re: Phoenix Talent School District
Seismic Upgrades Project
Talent Elementary School and Talent Middle School
Notification to Interested Parties of Announcement of Consultant Fee Negotiation

Dear Interested Party,

Phoenix Talent School District intends to enter into Consultant Fee Negotiations with
arkitek:design&architecture for the Seismic Upgrades Project at Talent Elementary School and
Talent Middle School.

If you have any questions, please feel free to me at (541) 897-5149 or email at
jon.mccalip@phoenix.k12.or.us.

Sincerely,
Jon McCalip

Director of Facilities
Phoenix Talent School District

46 N Front Street, Suite 201, Medford, OR 97501 | 541.210.9845 | www.hmkco.org



PHOENIX TALENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
SEISMIC UPGRADES PROJECT

DESIGN SERVICES REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

MARCH 9, 2023

- _______________________________________________________________|
arkitek:design&architecture
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Pass

24.50

28.50

20.00

24.75

97.75

Criteria
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100 Possible Points

Cover Letter: (P/F)
Company Overview: (25 Points Max)

Project Approach (30 Points Max)

Performance History (20 Points Max)
References (25 Points Max)



